November 7, 2023 0 720

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Exeter
Hershey

BOXSCORE

Football
11/03 at 7:00 pm
at Hersheypark Stadium

Playoff

2 3
Exeter 0 21 6 0
Hershey 0 0 14 14

SCORING SUMMARY

Exeter: Zumar Boston 2-yard run
PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston), 817, 2nd

Exeter: Carter Redding 22-yard pass from Riley Martinez
PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston) , 2:47,2nd

Exeter: Carter Redding 58-yard pass from Riley Martinez
PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston), 114, 2nd

Hershey: Angel Cabrera 1-yard run
PAT Kick (Cole Goodman), 3.24, 3rd

Exeter: Jayden Zandier 69-yard run
PAT Missed kick, 3:10, 3rd

Hershey: Angel Cabrera 7-yard run
PAT Kick (Cole Goodman), 1:01, 3rd

Hershey: Angel Cabrera 2-yard run
PAT Kick (Cole Goodman), 8:08, 4th

Hershey: Angel Cabrera 1-yard run
PAT Kick (Cole Goodman), 2:36, 4th

TEAM STATS

oT

27
28

Total
27
28



First downs
Total yards
Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - EXETER

Name

Riley Martinez

RUSHING - EXETER

Name

Riley Martinez

Jayden Zandier

Zumar Boston

Pharrell Caceres

RECEIVING - EXETER

Name

Carter Redding
Nathan Pashley
Genuine Stutzman

Jayden Zandier

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - HERSHEY

Exeter
18
427
35/268
7.66
9/16
56.25
159
6/40
1/37
37
280
m
391
2/2
Comp Att
9 16
Att
6
25
1
3
Rec
4
1
2

Pct
56.25

Yds
27
222

17

Yds

105
23
17
14

Hershey
19
391
49/280
571
5/M
45.45
m
3/25
4/M4
285

268

159

427

1N

Yds
159

Yds/Att
4.5
8.88
2
5.67

Yds/Catch
26.25
1.5
17
7

TD

INT

TD

© O O N



