

<u>Home</u> / <u>Sports</u> / <u>High School Sports</u> / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Exeter 27 Hershey 28

BOXSCORE

Football 11/03 at 7:00 pm at Hersheypark Stadium Playoff

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Exeter	0	21	6	Ο	0	27
Hershey	0	0	14	14	0	28

SCORING SUMMARY

Exeter: Zumar Boston 2-yard run PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston), 8:17, 2nd

Exeter: Carter Redding 22-yard pass from Riley Martinez

PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston), 2:47, 2nd

Exeter: Carter Redding 58-yard pass from Riley Martinez

PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston), 1:14, 2nd **Hershey:** Angel Cabrera 1-yard run

PAT Kick (Cole Goodman), 3:24, 3rd **Exeter:** Jayden Zandier 69-yard run

PAT Missed kick, 3:10, 3rd

Hershey: Angel Cabrera 7-yard run PAT Kick (Cole Goodman), 1:01, 3rd **Hershey:** Angel Cabrera 2-yard run

PAT Kick (Cole Goodman), 8:08, 4th **Hershey:** Angel Cabrera 1-yard run

PAT Kick (Cole Goodman), 2:36, 4th

TEAM STATS

	Exeter			Hershey		
First downs	18			19		
Total yards	427	391				
Rushes/Yards	35/268		49/280			
Rushing avg	7.66			5.71		
Comp/Atts	9/16			5/11		
Comp pct	56.25			45.45		
Pass yards	159			111		
Penalties/Yds	6/40			3/25		
Punts/Yds	1/37			4/114		
Punting average	37			28.5		
Rushing yds allowed	280			268		
Passing yds allowed	111			159		
Total yds allowed	391			427		
Fumbles/Lost	2/2			1/1		
PLAYER STATS PASSING - EXETER						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Riley Martinez	9	16	56.25	159	2	2
RUSHING - EXETER						
Name		Att	Yds	Yds/Att		TD
Riley Martinez		6	27	4.5		Ο
Jayden Zandier	25 222 8.88			1		
Zumar Boston		1	2	2		1
Pharrell Caceres		3	17	5.67		0
RECEIVING - EXETER						
Name		Rec	Yds	Yds/Catch		TD
Carter Redding		4	105	26.25		2
Nathan Pashley		2	23	11.5		Ο
Genuine Stutzman		1	17	17		Ο
Jayden Zandier		2	14	7		0
PLAYER STATS PASSING - HERSHEY						